Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St

0626089 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/6/2024 10:55:45 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: HARMONY PRESERVATION AND GROUNDS BOARD, INC.

Company ID: 0626089
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 11/22/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/6/2024 10:54:00 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

C/O HAL MARSHALL JONES 3279 STATE ROUTE 780 CLINTON, KY 42031

Registered Agent Name/Address

HAL MARSHALL JONES 3279 STATE ROUTE 780 CLINTON, KY 42031

Current Officers

President	Hal Marshall Jones	3279 State Route 780, Clinton, KY 42031
Treasurer	Hal Marshall Jones	3279 State Route 780, Clinton, KY 42031
Secretary	Lynn Ann Jones	3279 State Route 780, Clinton, KY 42031

Directors

Director	LESLIE WHITESELL	8230 State Route 116 E, Fulton, Ky, 42041
Director	MARGARET KELLY	3515 State Route 58 E, Clinton, Ky, 42031
Director	HAL MARSHALL JONES	3279 State Route 780, Clinton, Ky, 42031
Director	William Todd Jones	5284 US Hwy 51 South, Fulton, KY 42041
Director	Paul Edward Jones	2164 ST RT 1529 West, Clinton, KY 42031

County: Hickman Business size: Small

Business type: Miscellaneous Services

Signatures

Signature Lynn Ann Jones
Title Secretary